

HOMEPLATE
2017 FOOD INGREDIENTS

Popcorn: Popcorn Kernals

Flavacol (Flavoring): Salt, artificial flavoring, Yellow #5, Yellow #6

Corn: Popping corn

Oil: Canola oil, butter flavoring

Hebrew National Hot Dogs:

Beef, Water, Contains 2% or less of flavorings, Garlic Powder, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Paprika, Potassium and Sodium Lactate, Salt, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate, Spice. **Allergens: Soy**

Gehl's Premier Entertainment Cheddar Cheese Sauce

Cheese Whey, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Modified Food Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt Enzymes), Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Mono- & Diglycerides, Phosphoric Acid, Annatto Color, Carotene Color, Paprika Color.

Allergens: Contains Milk; processed in facilities that use soy ingredients in other products.

Gehl's Chili Sauce

Water, Tomato Paste, Red Beans, Soy Flour, Palm Oil & Vegetable Oils, Contains 2% or less of: Cooked Beef, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy & Corn Protein, Yeast Extract, Caramel Color, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate, Oleoresin Celery, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Vinegar, Chili Pepper, Spices, Garlic, Cilantro Flakes, Onion, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Citrate, Chipotle Chili Pepper, Cumin, Oregano, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Tamarind, Sulfiting Agent, Mono- & Diglycerides. **Allergens: Contains Soy; processed in facilities that use milk ingredients in other products.**

Ricos Thick 'N Chunky Salsa

Water, Crushed Tomato, Diced Tomato, Onion, Bell Pepper, Vinegar, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic

Ricos Nacho Chips

Stoneground Corn Masa, Vegetable Oil (may contain one or more of the following: corn/or soybean and/or cottonseed oil), toasted corn germ, salt.

Rockland Bakery Hamburger Buns:

Flour, (Enriched Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Monoglycerides (With Propionic Acid And Phosphoric Acid Added As Perservatives), Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate (CSL), Calcium Propionate, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium

Stearoyl Lactylate (SSL), Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes (Wheat), Azodicarbonamide (ADA), L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide, L-Cysteine Monohydrochloride (With Edible Exipients).

Contains: Wheat

Rockland Bakery Hot Dog Buns

Flour, (Enriched Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Monoglycerides (With Propionic Acid And Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate (CSL), Calcium Propionate, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (SSL), Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes (Wheat), Azodicarbonamide (ADA), L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide, L-Cysteine Monohydrochloride (With Edible Exipients).

Contains: Wheat

Tyson Chicken Tenders

Chicken tenderloins, water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, sugar, chicken stock, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), flavors, carrot powder and garlic powder], sodium phosphates, salt, modified food starch. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, bleached wheat flour, salt, wheat gluten, sugar, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), yeast extract, yellow corn flour, onion powder, dextrose, garlic powder, yeast, spice, extractives of paprika, annatto, and turmeric, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Contains: Wheat Flour and Wheat Gluten

Kingsland Prime Meats: Beef Patty

Beef, Beef Fat

Kingsland Prime Meats: ½ LB Burger

Beef, Beef Fat

Philly Style Vertically Sliced and Shaped Chicken Breast with Rib Meat:

Contains up to 22% of a solution of Water, Potassium Lactate, Dextrose, Seasoning [Salt, Dehydrated Chicken Broth [Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor], Sugar, Onion, and Garlic], Sodium Phosphate

SuperPretzel Soft Pretzels 5 oz

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda

Mister Twister Soft Pretzels 7 oz Braid

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Salt, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda

Fully Cooked Hot Italian Sausage

Pork, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices (including Pepper and Fennel), Dextrose, Paprika, Spice Extractives, BHA and BHT added to protect flavor

Fully Cooked Sweet Italian Sausage

Pork, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices (including Pepper and Fennel), Dextrose, Caramel Color, Spice Extractives, BHA and BHT added to protect flavor

McCain Flavorlast French Fries:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Dextrin, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour

Sysco Canola Frying Oil:

Canola Oil with TBHQ and Citric Acid added as preservatives and Dimethylpolysiloxane added as an anti-foaming agent.

Tio Pepes Churros Pastry Stix:

Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, enzymes), Water, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: sunflower oil, cottonseed oil, palm oil, soybean oil), Egg Whites, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Ammonium Carbonate), Salt, Vital Wheat Gluten, Corn Starch, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Artificial Flavor, Yeast, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk. **Cinnamon Sugar Packet:** Sugar, Cinnamon. **Allergens: Contains Wheat, Milk, Egg, and Soy Ingredients**

Batter Up Funnel Cake

Wheat Flour, Non-Fat Milk Solids, Sugar, Dried Whole Eggs, Vanilla, Salt, Leavening

Minute Maid Frozen Lemonade

Water, Sweeteners (Sugar, Corn Syrup), Maltodextrin, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Less than 1% of: Pectin, Guar Gum, Citric Acid (Provides Tartness), Natural Flavors, Tumeric (For Color)

Minute Maid Frozen Lemonade: Strawberry

Water, Sweeteners (Sugar, Corn Syrup), Strawberry Puree, Maltodextrin, Less than 1% of: Concentrated Lemon Juice, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Pectin, Guar Gum, Color Added

Otis Spunkmeyer Chocolate Chip Cookies

Enriched Bleached Flour (Bleached Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla). Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene), Brown Sugar, Eggs, Butter, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda, Salt.

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soybeans, and Eggs

Dippin Dots: Cookies N' Cream

Ice Cream: Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Vanilla. **Cookies:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey (from Milk), Cornstarch, Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla, Chocolate

Dippin Dots: Mint Chocolate

(Pasteurized/Homogenized) Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Blue #1, Yellow #5, Chocolate Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali, Xanthan Gum, Sugar, Salt), Artificial Flavors

Dippin Dots: Chocolate

Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Chocolate Syrup (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Xanthan Gum, Sugar, Salt), Artificial Flavors

Dippin Dots: Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough

Ice Cream: Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Vanilla

Cookie Dough: Unenriched Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Liquid Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Soy Mono- & Diglycerides, Sodium Benzoates, Artificial Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate), Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), Brown Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Water, Butter (Cream, Salt), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Salt

Dippin Dots: Vanilla

Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors (Vanilla)

Dippin Dots: Liberty Flavored Ice

Water, Corn Syrup, Sucrose, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid

Hershey's Chocolate Syrup

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Mono- and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Polysorbate 60, Vanillin, Artificial Flavor

Cracker Jack

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Popcorn, Peanuts, Molasses, Salt, Corn and/or Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin. **Contains peanuts and soy ingredients**

Hampton Farms: Salted and Roasted

Roasted-in-the-Shell Peanuts, Salt

Made on equipment that processes tree nuts, soy, wheat, milk, and eggs.

Herr's Potato Chips:

Choice Potatoes cooked in vegetable oil contains one or more of the following: Corn cottonseed, soybean, with salt added, no preservatives added.

Herr's Baked Potato Crisps:

Dehydrated Potato Flakes, Modified food starch, sugar, soy lecithin, high oleic sunflower oil, and or corn oil, salt, leavening monocalcium phosphate and sodium bicarbonate.

Allergen: Contains Soy

Folgers Coffee:

The Select Brew Coffee System Delivers Real Coffee From Convenient Allinone, Baginbox Packaging For Increased Operational Simplicity. The Result I S A Consistently Fresh Cup Of 100% Pure Coffee, Re Ady At Any Time. Product Benefits: Made From The Highestquality, 100% Arabica Colombian Beans

Citavo: Hot Chocolate Mix

SUGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, NON-DAIRY CREAMER [PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SUGAR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SILICON DIOXIDE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORED WITH (ANNATTO, TURMERIC)], COCOA PROCESSED

WITH ALKALI, MALTODEXTRIN, CREAMER [WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOGLYCERIDES], COCOA, SALT, SODIUM ALUMINOSILICATE (TO PREVENT CAKING), TRI CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS MILK AND SOY

M&M's: Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milkfat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Cornstarch, Less than 1%-Corn Syrup, Dextrin Coloring (includes Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2), Gum Acacia

M&M's Peanut

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Peanuts, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Peanuts, Cornstarch, Less than 1%-corn syrup, Gum Acacia, Coloring (includes Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 6, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake), Dextrin.

Allergen: may contain almonds

Dasani Purified Water

Purified Water, Magnesium Sulfate, Potassium Chloride, Salt

Powerade: Fruit Punch

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Sodium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Citrate (Electrolyte), Modified Food Starch, Red 40, Magnesium Chloride (Electrolyte), Calcium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Phosphate (Electrolyte), Ester Gum, Coconut Oil, Brominated Vegetable Oil, Niacinamide (B3), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Cyanocobalamin (B12)

Powerade: Mountain Berry Blast

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Sodium Chloride (Electrolyte), Natural Flavors, Potassium Citrate (Electrolyte), Modified Food Starch, Magnesium Chloride (Electrolyte), Calcium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Phosphate (Electrolyte), Calcium Disodium EDTA (to protect color), Coconut Oil, Niacinamide (B3), Blue 1, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Cyanocobalamin (B12)

Gold Peak Tea: Sweetened Green

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Natural Green Tea Concentrate From Tea Leaves, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

Gold Peak Tea: Sweetened Black

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tea (Natural Tea Essence & Natural Concentrate From Tea Leaves), Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate & Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

Gold Peak: Unsweetened Tea

Water, Tea (Natural Tea Essence & Natural Tea Concentrate From Tea Leaves), Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

Gold Peak: Raspberry Ice Tea

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Tea, Natural Flavors, Potassium CitratePotassium Sorbate, Sucralose

Capri Sun-Fruit Punch

Water, Sugar, Apple and Grape Juice Concentrates, Citric Acid, Water extracted Orange and Pineapple Juice Concentrates, Natural Flavor, Vitamin E Acetate.

Black bean veggie burger:

Filtered water, textured vegetable, protein (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), black beans, brown rice, onions, pressed canola oil, corn, textured wheat protein (wheat gluten, wheat starch, phosphate soy bean oil, titanium dioxide, antioxidants), Arrowroot, red peppers, egg whites, cilantro, vegetarian natural mean flavor (yeast extract, maltodextrin, salt), chili powder, jalapeno peppers, garlic salt, Black pepper.

Turkey burger:

Ground turkey, water, 2% or less: suger beet pupl powder, seasoning, yeast extract, salt, maltodextrin, sugar, onion powder, garlic powder, spice, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, BHA, BHT,salt, natural flavors.

Low fat/sodium grilled chicken:

Chicken breast filet, no preservatives, no artificial ingredients, minimally processed, less than 2% retained water.

Whole wheat bun:

Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, salt, less than 2%: preservatives, calcium propionate, diacetyl tartaric acid.

Raspberry vinaigrette dressing:

Water, vinegar, corn syrup, sugar, corn syrup solids, Less than 2%: cucumber juice, red raspberry juice, salt, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate, calcium disodium, maltodextrin, onion, red bell pepper, citric acid, garlic, Red 40, Blue 1.

Fresh fruit cup:
Assorted fresh fruit.